484 2020

TOWN OF DALTON
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
JUNE 29, 2020

The Election was held from 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the Dalton Community House, pursuant to the
Warrant on page 465. 1,200 Official Ballots were delivered to the Warden, and the Police Officer certified
that the Ballot Boxes were empty and set at zero. At the conclusion of the counting and tabulation, the
Town Clerk announced that there had been a total of 317 Ballots cast as follows:

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 1II
Walk-Ins 109 98
Absentees 24 38
Early 21 _27
Total 154 163

There was one (1) UOCAVA ballot, included in the election results.

ELECTION WORKERS:  Warden — Maureen Mitchell — Serving both Precincts
Asst. Warden — Jean Gingras — Serving both Precincts
Police Officer(s) — Geoffrey Powell-Serving both Precincts, 10AM-8PM
Supervisor of Elections — Deborah J. Merry, Serving both precincts.

PRECINCT I PRECINCT II
CHECKERS AM & P.M.: Donna Millington Robert Merry

Joanne Delmolino Linda Merry
BALLOT BOX Carol M. Powell Alecia Herrick
ATTENDANTS:
TELLERS: Maureen M. Mitchell Michele T. Blake

Judy Condron Jean Gingras

Robert R. Merry

Linda C. Merry
TABULATOR(S): Michele T. Blake (To Serve Both Precincts)

PRECINCT I PRECINCT II TOTAL
SELECT BOARD (3 Yrs.)
John F. Boyle 113 124 237
Daniel E. Esko 130 139 269
Blanks 55 50 105
Write-ins 12 13 25
Total 310 326 636
MODERATOR (1 Yr.)
Anthony P. Doyle 145 149 294
Write-ins: 0 2 2
Blanks 10 12 22
Total 155 163 318

PLANNING BOARD (3 Yrs.)

Zack R. McCain, III 135 135 270
Joseph F. Fish 106 120 226
Write-ins : 0 4 4

John Roughley 24 24 48
Blanks 45 43 88

Total 310 326 636



PRECINCT [

CEMETERY TRUSTEE (3Y¥rs.)
Judith L. Douville

Write-In

Blanks

Total

LIBRARY TRUSTEE (3 Yrs.)
Max Ehrlich

Fred J. Sears

Barbara Kotelnicki

Write-ins

Blanks

Total

FINANCE COMMITTEE (3 Yrs.)

Write-Ins:
Kira Smith
David Boino
Blanks
Total

A true copy. ATTEST:

142

12
155

132
147
135

a1
465

23

437

465

PRECINCT IT

141

21

163

145
150
144

46
489

488

TOTAL

283

_33
318

277
297
279

954

o
\O W
S~V R

\O
(9]
S

Deborah J. Merry,‘? Clerk ﬁ




