TOWN OF DALTON ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION JUNE 29, 2020

The Election was held from 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the Dalton Community House, pursuant to the Warrant on page 465. 1,200 Official Ballots were delivered to the Warden, and the Police Officer certified that the Ballot Boxes were empty and set at zero. At the conclusion of the counting and tabulation, the Town Clerk announced that there had been a total of 317 Ballots cast as follows:

	PRECINCT I	PRECINCT II
Walk-Ins	109	98
Absentees	24	38
Early	_21	27
Total	154	163

There was one (1) UOCAVA ballot, included in the election results.

ELECTION WORKERS:

Warden – Maureen Mitchell – Serving both Precincts Asst. Warden – Jean Gingras – Serving both Precincts

Police Officer(s) – Geoffrey Powell–Serving both Precincts, 10AM-8PM Supervisor of Elections – Deborah J. Merry, Serving both precincts.

CHECKERS A.M & P.M.:	PRECINCT I Donna Millington Joanne Delmolino	PRECINCT II Robert Merry Linda Merry
BALLOT BOX ATTENDANTS:	Carol M. Powell	Alecia Herrick
TELLERS:	Maureen M. Mitchell Judy Condron	Michele T. Blake Jean Gingras
	Robert R. Merry Linda C. Merry	
TABULATOR(S):	Michele T. Blake	(To Serve Both Precincts)

	PRECINCT I	PRECINCT II	TOTAL
SELECT BOARD (3 Yrs.) John F. Boyle Daniel E. Esko Blanks Write-ins Total	113 130 55 <u>12</u> 310	$ \begin{array}{r} 124 \\ 139 \\ 50 \\ \underline{13} \\ 326 \end{array} $	237 269 105 25 636
MODERATOR (1 Yr.) Anthony P. Doyle Write-ins: Blanks Total	$ \begin{array}{r} 145 \\ 0 \\ \underline{10} \\ 155 \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{r} 149 \\ 2 \\ \underline{12} \\ 163 \end{array} $	294 2 <u>22</u> 318
PLANNING BOARD (3 Yr Zack R. McCain, III Joseph F. Fish Write-ins: John Roughley Blanks Total	135 106 0 24 <u>45</u> 310	135 120 4 24 43 326	270 226 4 48 88 636

<u>2020</u>

	PRECINCT I	PRECINCT II	TOTAL
CEMETERY TRUSTEE (2) Judith L. Douville Write-In Blanks Total	3 <u>Yrs.)</u> 142 1 12 155	$ \begin{array}{r} 141 \\ 1 \\ \underline{21} \\ 163 \end{array} $	283 2 <u>33</u> 318
LIBRARY TRUSTEE (3 X) Max Ehrlich Fred J. Sears Barbara Kotelnicki Write-ins Blanks Total	7rs.) 132 147 135 0 -51 465	145 150 144 4 <u>46</u> 489	277 297 279 4 97
FINANCE COMMITTEE Write-Ins: Kira Smith David Boino Blanks Total	23 4 1 437 465	28 0 4 <u>457</u> 489	51 4 5 894 954

A true copy. ATTEST:

Deborah J. Merry, Town Clerk